Federal Government of Nigeria Secures Twenty-One Million Euro (€21,000,000.00) Funding from Germany 
to Accelerate Clean Energy Transition

The Federal Government of Nigeria has received a Twenty-One Million Euro (€21,000,000.00) funding commitment from Germany to 
accelerate  renewable energy development and expand private sector participation. This announcement was made during the 
meeting of the Working Group on Power, Energy and Climate held on November 3, 2025, in Germany, where both countries signed

[...]

a Joint Declaration of Intent on Bilateral Energy Transition Dialogue and Cooperation.

Under the arrangement, Germany’s Federal Ministry for Economic Cooperation and Development committed an additional Nine 
Million Euros (€9,000,000.00) to the Nigeria Energy Support Programme for 2024, alongside an additional Twelve Million Euros 
(€12,000,000.00) to the recently launched Energy Transition Challenge Fund. According to Mr. Bolaji Tunji, Special Adviser to the Minis-
ter of Power and Nigeria’s representative at the event, this funding marks a crucial milestone in building a sustainable and secure

[...]

Dangote Refinery Slashes the Price of Premium Motor Spirit by Forty-Nine Naira (N49.00) Per Litre

Dangote Petroleum Refinery and Petrochemicals (the “Refinery”) has reduced its gantry price of premium motor spirit (“PMS”) by 
Forty-Nine Naira (N49.00) per litre. The Refinery has lowered the price to Eight Hundred and Twenty-Eight Naira (N828.00) per litre 
from Eight Hundred and Seventy-Seven Naira (N877.00). This represents a five point six percent (5.6%) decrease, even as the market 
continues to see price fluctuations influenced by global oil trends.

This price adjustment took effect on November 7, 2025, and marks the Refinery’s second major adjustment of the gantry price of